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	September
	Infant schools to distribute letters to the parents of Year 2 children

	1 September 2022
	Applications open

	Sunday 15 January 2023
	Deadline for on time applications 

	Friday 3 February 2023
	Deadline for LAs to upload on-time application data for their residents who have applied for a school in another borough, through the PAN London Register (PLR) 

	Tuesday 14 February 2023
	Junior schools to download application lists from SAM

	
	Annunciation Catholic Junior to cross-check SIFs with SAM (parents must complete the main application form as well as the SIF)

	
	All schools to identify missing applications for Year 2 children attending the link infant school 

	Thursday 2 March 2023
	Deadline for Annunciation Catholic Junior and Deansbrook Junior to rank their list of applicants on SAM, in accordance with their admissions criteria 
(School Admissions Team to rank applications for Brookland, Garden Suburb, Moss Hall and Queenswell Junior Schools)

	Friday 3 March – Tuesday 14 March 2023
	LA identifies potential offers to be made

	Friday 17 March – Friday 24 March 2023
	Cross-borough exchange of offers via the PLR (the iterative process)

	Monday 27 March – Thursday 6 April 2023
	LA to participate in the PAN London offer data checking exercise

	Monday 11 April 2023
	Deadline for LA to send outcomes of online applications to eAdmissions 

	Wednesday 12 April 2023
	Deadline for LAs to send outcomes of applications to eAdmissions 

	Monday 17 April 2023 (evening)
	Emails sent to parents with the outcome of their application

	Tuesday 2 May 2023
	Deadline for parents to accept or decline offers.  

	May onwards
	LA to identify further offers to be made from waiting lists.  All offers will be made by the LA

	July 
	Appeal hearings
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